FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	APRIL 1, 2021	AGENDA ITEM NUMBER:	9
	RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING APRIL CHILD IN FORSYTH COUNTY, NORTH		OF THE YOUNG
COUNTY MAI	NAGER'S RECOMMENDATION OR CO	MMENTS:	
SUMMARY O	F INFORMATION:		
ATTACHMENTS:	X YES NO		
SIGNATURE: _	COUNTY MANAGER	DATE:	

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING APRIL 12-16, 2021, AS WEEK OF THE YOUNG CHILD IN FORSYTH COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

WHEREAS Winston-Salem/Forsyth County Schools, Smart Start of Forsyth County, Child Care Resource Center, Family Services, and Forsyth Technical Community College, in conjunction with the North Carolina Association for the Education of Young Children and National Association for the Education of Young Children, are celebrating April 12-16, 2021, as the Week of the Young Child;

WHEREAS these organizations and their partners are working to promote and inspire high-quality early childhood experiences and education for our community's youngest learners, that can promote higher achievement in third grade reading levels, and that can provide a foundation of success for children in Forsyth County;

WHEREAS teachers and others who work with, or on behalf of, young children from birth through age eight, who make a difference in the lives of young children in Forsyth County, deserve thanks and recognition; and

WHEREAS public policies that support early learning for all young children are crucial to young children's futures and to the prosperity of our society;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners hereby recognizes April 12-16, 2021, as Week of the Young Child in Forsyth County, North Carolina, and encourages all citizens to work to support and invest in early childhood in our community.

Adopted this the 1st day of April 2021.